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CHAPTER 89. 

[Published March 26, 1863.] 

AN ACT for the protection of boarding-house keepers, and of liv- 
ery-stable keepers. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate 
and assembly, do enact as follows : 

SECTION 1. The keeper of a boarding-house shall Lien of boarding 

have the same lien upon and right to detain the bag- house keepers. 

gage and effects of any boarder, for the amount which 
may be due for board by such boarder, to the same ex-
tent and in the same manner as inn-keepers have such 
lien and such right of detention. 

SECTION 2. This act shall not effect [affect] the law ing-houses. Fanigrant board 

in regard to keepers of emigrant boarding-houses. 
SECTION 3. The keeper of a livery or boarding-sta- Lien of livery 

. ble shall have a lien upon the horses, mules or cattle i table keepers 
 

kept by any such keeper, for the amount of the costs 
and charges of keeping, supporting and care thereof. 

SECTION 4. This act shall take effect and be in force 
from and after its passage. 

Approved March 28, 1863, 

CHAPTER 90. 

[Published March 26, 1863.] 

AN ACT to authorize the city clerk of the city of La Crosse to 
cause to be published a list of all unredeemed lots and lands 
sold by the city treasurer of said city, in the year 1860, for the 
taxes, interest and charges due thereon fon the year 1859. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate 
and assembly, do enact as follows : 

SECTION 1. That the city clerk of the city of La List of nnre 

Crosse shall cause to be published in a newspaper °premed jaovis854  
printed in said city, a list of all unredeemed lots and to be published 

lands which Were sold by the city treasurer of said city, 
in the year 1860, for the taxes, interest and charges 
thereon of the year 1869, once a week for twelve suc- 
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cessive weeks, at least two months before the expira-
tion of the time limited for redeeming said lots and 
lands, sold as aforesaid. 

Swum 2. That so much of the provisions of sec-
tion 16 of chapter 22 of the general laws of 1859, ap. 
proved February 19, 1859, as are inconsistent with the 
provisions of this act, for the purposes of this act only, 
are hereby repealed. 

SECTION 3. This act shall take effect and be in force 
from and after its passage. 

Approved March 28, 1868. 

CHAPTER 91. 

[Published March 14, 1868.] 

AN ACT relative to principals, and factors or agents. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, reivesentecl in sen-
ate and assembly, do enact as follows: 

Who shall be 	SECTION 1. After this act shall take effect, every 
047„rdandl, person in whose name any merchandise shall be ship- 
end lien thereon. ped, shall be deemed the true owner thereof, so far as to 

entitle the consignee of such merchandise to a lien 
thereon, 1. For any money advanced or negotiable se-
curity given, by such consignee, to or for the use of the 
person in whose name such shipment shall have been 
made ; and, 2. For any money or negotiable security 
received by the person in whose name such shipment 
shall have been made, to or for the use of such oon-
sign ee. 

Wten lien shall 	SECTION 2. The lien provided for in the preceding 
not exist. 	section shall not exist when such consignee shall have 

notice, by the bill of lading or otherwise, at or before 
the advancing of any money or security by him, or at 
or before the receiving of such money or security by 
the person in whose name the shipment shall have been 
made, that such person is not the actual and bona fide 
owner thereof. 

Who shall be 	SECTION 8. Every factor or other agent entrusted 
deemed true 	with the possession or any bill of lading, custom-house awner, so far as 
to give validity permit or ware-house keeper's receipt, for the delivery to contracts for 
*ale, &a. 	of any such merchandise, and every such factor or 


